LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Willoughby, Lake County, Ohio, at the Regular Council meeting held on January 4, 2022 passed (unless otherwise noted) the following:

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-115 - Tabled

A resolution approving EAS #11-9-21 for demolition of the existing building and construction of a multi-tenant strip center located at 36001 Euclid Avenue (USA Management Strip Center Development).

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-1

An ordinance accepting the final plat for The Standard on Lakeshore, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-2

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a contract with C. Crump, Inc. in the amount of \$357,200 for implementation of the Ward Creek Improvements Project, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-3

A resolution honoring, commending, and thanking Katie McNeill for 4 years of service as Councilwoman at Large to the City of Willoughby.

Alisa Novak Clerk of Council